BS.3... SINGLE STATION SUBPLATE

‘ BS.3.01...
BS. %. 01
’ Single subplate (blanking)
’ ’ (3 )| ceToPaNGs N
01 P/T/A/B closed .
CETOP 3 SUBPLATES T—r
BS.3.01.../ Bs.s.o*...CH e No variant E } - %} » |
BS.3.10/11... / BS.3.12/13... (1) | serial No. T, . !
BS.3.14/15... / BS.3.16/17... '
CH. VIl pAaGE 8 Weight: 0’2 Kg .
BS.3.20/21... / BS.VMP.10... Fixing screws @ Tk @
BS.3.W... CH. VIl PAGE 9 M5x14 UNI 5931 0 I\T j’\ ” I
BC.3.25/27... / BC.3.30/32... K = plate OR (Q25.95.0001) = A A TS
BC.3.40... CH. VIl pace 10 | AN L/ SN ™,
BC.3.41/*... /A} - @
CH. VIl pacE 11 S P )
BC.3.50... /BC.3.51...
BC.3.07... /BC.3.107... 21.5 | 19.2
CH. VIl pacE 12 68
BC.3.08... / BC.3.09...
BC.06.XQ3... / BC.06.XQP3...
CH. VII pacE 13 .
BC.06.25/27... BS.3.*"...
Cap. VIl PaGcE 14
BS. x. 02
BC.06.30/32... / BC.06.40... ( Bs ] | Single subplate (blanking) | - |
BC.06.41/*... CH. VIl pace 15 i i i
BM.3.**... / BM.S.GO.E: y . : CETOP 3/NG6 L]
H. PAGE
ENIIe oW AE L o 02/03/04/05/06/07/08/09 BS. %. 03
CH. VIl paGce 17 . | Co
BM.3.52... / BM.3.72... No variant L]
P T B A
CH. VIl pAGE 18 @ Serial No. e -
CMP.10... CH. V paceE 19 ! ! ! !
XQ.3... CH. VIl pace 12 | 11 LI 1]
XQP.3... CH. VIII pacE 14 PT B oA P T B A
BS. X. 05 147 BS.%.09
sa | || |
[ T 11
o . P T B A P T B n
Lo | | | | | | .
h [ I o
s 5.5
@ - ©
7 I
| A A B L,
N - T 7T A =
il Q\\L///\\\L " It
U
§ p
21.3 19.2
68
Weight: 0,5 Kg
Fixing screws M5x30 UNI 5931

Vil e 7



BS.3... SINGLE STATION SUBPLATE

BS.3.10/11... (REAR CONNECTORS)

_31_ _l0_ 2k ‘ - ‘
Single subplate o [ = X ! !
& 2 r g = ( ‘ ‘
< i = -
('3 ) | CETOP 3/NG6 = o j b
‘(}%{ 4}—#1 o —q— -+ "
% b —- . P
@ 10 = 1/8" BSP rear connectors AR ,;E\\ Iy o4 oo f |
11 = 1/4" BSP rear connectors N \Q‘iﬁ// R R \
oL ;>l> = R \
No variant Ny P &
I Y
(1) | sorarvo. SOZEE e ud
32,5 30 \\\"\g% 48
Weight: 0,7 Kg - Fixing screws M8x20 UNI 5931
BS.3.12/13 (REAR CONNECTORS)
31 18 L) 50 ‘ N ‘
Single subplate =1 > ] 0 = = ! !
(¢ ~l= N +—=E %T (O a O | TTE A ‘
(s ) | ceToPaNGs BERE e
I %
(= )| 12-3/8"BspP B - ' {
rear connectors s i e R = R B
13 = 1/4" BSP = ) T
rear connectors /7
i A
No variant — el T @
325 30 .@"?32? _30_
@ Serial No. 47 Ed 85
Weight: 1 Kg - Fixing screws M5x25 UNI 5931
BS.3.14/15 (SIDE CONNECTORS)
60 35 -
= T = &
Single subplate 2 27 :l_f \_f;
i \ |
(77 e -
('3 ) | CETOP 3/NG6 O B
@ 14 = 3/8" BSP side connectors o o [ & B s
15 = 1/4" BSP side connectors - o
! s | P /f/@,@
No variant @ A TEY
\ r— —|— 1t
@ Serial No. 17
Weight: 1,2 Kg - Fixing screws M5x35 UNI 5931
BS.3.16/17 (connecTORs sIDE A AND B, REAR P AnD T)
65 _
Single subplate —2 ‘ \—lﬁ
(5 )| cerop ancs Ty =
7 ‘ @) >
Y ! <
@ 16 = 3/8" BSP rear iy
and side connectors |-n ,k "
17 = 1/4" BSP rear ol ] H;@i{ﬁi@n S o
and side connectors e /{}E\,‘\F o
( F—;(,F y
No variant 9 i
| © | ©
@ Serial No. P
St
Weight: 1,8 Kg - Fixing screws M5x40 UNI 5931

Vil e 8



BS.3... SINGLE STATION SUBPLATE Qron.

BS.3.20/21 (conNECTORS SIDE A AND B, REAR P AND T)

Single subplate

CETOP 3/NG6

20 = 3/8" BSP rear and side connectors
21 = 1/4" BSP rear and side connectors s -

M = Plastic knob
C = Grub screws ‘ ¢

max. 58

Setting range :
1 = max. 50 bar (white spring) A 1
2 = max. 150 bar (yellow spring)
3 = max. 320 bar (green spring)

max. 168

|
==
i
|
1
1
1
167.5
=
il
3

95
|
e
V'U
A
Z
la
8
19.2] 21
72
L0

&/
LY

No variant

JE U Y

) P A g
Serial No. N 1 2

Weight: 2,9 Kg - Fixing screws M5x65 UNI 5931 &5

BS.VMP.10 SINGLE STATION SUBPLATE WITH MAX. PRESSURE VALVE FOR SURFACE MOUNTING (E.G. ON TAKE COVER)

18 32
Single subplate s
) CH. 17
VMP) | Max. pressure valve " H) §
are g = c +— M
IC
3/8" BSP connectors . -l
CH. 21 Ch.5
(* ) | mM=Piastic knob i -
C = Grub screw 75 max.57.5
V = HandWhee| max. 132. 5
@ Setting range max. 167
1 = max. 50 bar (white spring) 18 _ 32 25.5
2 = max. 150 bar (yellow spring) Pl Tl max. 92
3 = max. 320 bar (green spring) i I
.':I:' No variant 2 ; | /’\\ a\
\S5/a\ S -
: Serial No. ? NS ’7“1' Pl
J”_‘?L &‘@% P T
Weight: 1,6 Kg \;P:; |

Fixing screws M5x60 UNI 5931

e The minimum permissible setting pressure depending on the spring:
see cartridge valve type CMP.10...

Serial No. |

BS.3.W...
75 .
Single subplate _ 80 N
_51 7
(3 )| ceTOP3/NG6 —
© O
@ Wheatstone bridge ! 0~ o M
A8 =
. a7 NV | W a
No variant I e R A SR < )
NAIF7an N S .
—= BLJ ~[= o
(1) LT T

Weight: 1,8 Kg 32.5 21 = VSN

Fixing screws M5x45 UNI 5931 A

Vile §



